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Reference is made to the letter dated 6t Februa%cazs Ref: CAB/CC/SECT/1 VOL.V

{53) where you requested Cess Collection Report.

RE: SUBMISION OF CESS COLLECTION REPORT

Attached hefevvi’ch, pieasefind the following copies for your necessary action:
1. Agriculture Produce Cess Report financial year 2023/2024 & 20242025 up to

end of January 202s. |
2. Outstanding West Kenya Cess financial year 2023/2024& 2024/2025.
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Copy to: H.E the Governor
Speaker of County Assembly
County Secretary
Chief Officer, Finance







1815

d4
Qidnuy

(€2gched) - Ceg'Chery HIGINTIAON
ST - YLEChoC Y440100
(8Z'9Lo") 79€‘LS0‘E ago e YIGNTLJIS
(00g€6gT) LgrPot € L9662 LSNonv
D) OTEC6E oLLFovF X0l
SSHD DNIANVYISINO dIvd ssdD JTdVAVd SSID HINOW
Sz/beoz x 1
(LrLeaEg L) Z91‘V16¢0T 6Lg°Shlige TV1OL

= 605'g66€ 605'g66°€ aNn(
(ee¥‘oot) vLo‘Lot‘E 96b LoLE AVIA
(9eS‘go'T) [S TR 7% 19higgeeE TdV
(Lilfoax’e) 006LczgQT LoCh6 HOYVIN
(ebo'Pot) 77QIg0‘C bogiShbiG AdvVIdad
- OLELGS 0LEYLGSS AIVANYI

= g¥g'Lie oboLbe IGNEDIA

- Ehegl EeigL HIENIAON

) 6656bz 66565z HHEQIID

- 9L9'ege 9299z YIINILES

- <5008 eSt'00§ 1Sn5nv

= ] oS PErT 0ESFETT Alnf
SSAD DNIANVISINO drvd SssaD dTdVAVd SS4D HINOW
Yz/ezoz g1

ALTANVdINOD AVONS VANDI 153M
LAO0dTY SSID IDNA0Yd TVANLINDNIDY
INIWNYIAOD ALNNOD YWOSRNG




DECEMBER 4,110,004 - {4,110,004)

& b H
JANUARY ki - (4,477:77%)

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

TOTAL 31,713,815 10,853,865 (20,859,950)

NOTE: 1. Cess for months of February 2024 to September 2024 paid as lampsum Ksh.24,707,003
2.The outstanding cess from February 2024 to September 2024 totaling to ksh 10,814,695 is the cess paid in kind.
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DECEMBER

380,721

727,541

63,193

321,100

1,492,555

JANUARY

509,141

453,542

378,300

1,340,983

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

TOTAL

10,853,865

2,159,819

2,104,041

1,741,828

104,779

2,241,200

19,205,532
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